Operating manual
WTB
WTB water bath
2 02/2021
﻿
About this manual
Purpose and target audience

nical data. It is attached to the back of the appliance, on the right near the mains plug.
Description Overview
1. Type designation
2. Operating voltage
3. Applied standard
4. Protection type
5. CE conformity
6. Address of manufacturer
7. Disposal note
8. Nominal temperature
9. Connection / power ratings
10. Serial number
                 GmbH+Co.KG          D-91126 Schwabach FRG
Äußere Rittersbacher Str. 38         Made in Germany
memmert
Schutzart DIN EN 60529 - IP 20
1
2
3
4
5
6
10
9
8
7
Typ: WTB50
230 V~ 50/60 Hz
DIN12876-Kl.: 1
F-Nr.: B618.3008
12,2 A 2800 W
Nenntemp.: 10-100°C
1102/2021
Construction and description
2.7	 Technical data
Model sizes 6 11 15 24 35 50
Stainless steel
interior Volume
ap-
prox.
l
7.5 10 17.1 23.1 37.5 51
Length A mm 277 267 482 472 602 592
Width B mm 217 207 277 267 482 472
Height C mm 150 200 150 200 150 200
Structured
stainless steel
housing
Width D mm 349 554 679
Height E1 mm 245 295 245 295 245 295
Height E2 mm 328 378 328 378 328 378
Depth F mm 289 349 554
Temperature Adjustment precision °C 0.1
Operating temperature range °C minimum 5 above ambient temperature to +100
Setting temperature range °C +10 to +100
electrical data Power 230 V; 50/60 Hz
W 1000 1420
2800
115 V; 50/60 Hz 2000
Current
consump-
tion
230 V; 50/60 Hz A 4.4 6.2 12.2
115 V; 50/60 Hz A 8.7 12.4 17.4
Packaging
data Net weight
ap-
prox.
kg
6 7 9 10 14 16
Gross weight (in cardboard box)
ap-